Clay County Fair
Honey
Jars
Labels
Supplies, Candy
Total
Secretary/Membership Chair
Office Supplies/Postage
Business Cards
Copying
Others
Total
Guest Speakers
Dinners Meetings
Speakers Gas
Total
Beginner Beekeeper's Course

Dinners Meetings {semi-annual)

Tea

Pork/Meat
Decorations

Cups, Plates, Other

Total
Meeting Refteshments
Coffee
Goods
Others
Total

University of Florida Students
Apiary

Supplies

Sugar

Queens

Others

Total

Fall Festival
Web Site Fee

Zoom

Raffles

T- Shirts & Hats

2023 FL Not For Profit Annual
Report and Certificate

A. Moore Education Fund
Farm City Luncheon

UF BEE College

Total

Clay County Beekeepers Association

$4,650
$1,310
$600
$400
$6,960

$200
$70
900
130
$1,300

$100
$300
$400
$500

$90
$300
$120
$100.00
$610

$20.00
$250.00
$100.00
$370.00
$500

$200
$720
$100
$300
$1,320

$60
$350
$200
$1,900
$450
$80.00

' $240.00
$200.00
$850

$16,290

2024 Budget

Clay County Fair

Secretary & Membership Chair
Guest Speakers

Beginner Beekeeper Couses
Dinners Meeting (semi-annual)
Meeting Refteshments

U of F Students

Apiary Supplies

Farm City Luncheon

Fall Festival

UF Bee College

Web Site FEE

ZO0OM

Raffles

T- Shirts & Hats

2021 FL Not For Profit Annual
Report and Certificate

A. Moore Education Fund

Total Budget

$6,960
$1,300
$400
$500
$610
$370
$500
$1,320
$200
$60
$850
$350
$200
$1,900
$450

$80

$240

$16,290



